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Amity International School

Common Events 2023-24

NOTE: changes are in Red( Prize Dist: Jr-Noida, Sr-V6 and Annual Day: Sr- G43)

S.No| Common Noida Saket Pushp Vihar | Gurgaon 46 | Gurgaon 43 Vas-1 Vas-6 | Mayur Vihar | Gwalior vYC VKC  |Raipur Jag |Mumbai |Mohali
Events
e 28.03.23 23.03.23 | 23.03.23 24.03.23
1 Nursery (Wed) & 18.03.23 :..:m....v 17.03.23 (Fri) 21.03.23 2..3:_“3 A._..sc_.d. ..ﬂ:.v 31.03.23 | 15.04.23 | 1.04.23 | 1.04.23 |29.03.23 | 1.04.23
Orientation wu..w”.wNw (Sat) KG Class 1 (Tue) 11:30am | 9:30am ass (Fri) (Sat) (Sat) (Sat) |(Wed) (Sat)
2 >i-a“”mm._w 26.10.23 01.11.23 3.11.23 06.11.23 30.10.23 27.10.23 | 10.11.23 | 08.11.23
[ Faindars (Thurs) (Wed) (Fri) {Mon) (Mon) (Fri) (Fri) (Wed)
3 |Prize Distribution
19.04.23
Rinkor (Wed) & [17.04.23 29.04.23 13.04.23 24.04.23 10.04.23 | 08.05.23 | 11.05.23 03.05.23
200423 |(Mon) (Sat) (Thurs) (Mon) {Mon) (Mon) (Thurs) (Wed)
{Thurs) 01.05.23 | 02.05.23 11.05.23 | 10.05.23
(Mon) (Tues) (Thurs) | (Wed)
Senlor 11.04.22 18.04.23 28.04.23 14.04.23 25.04.23 10.04.23 | 060523 12.05.23 03.05.23
(Tue) {Tue) (Fri) (Fri) (Tues) {Mon) (Sat) (Fri) (Wed)
4 |Annual / Sports
s 24.11.23 pm..ww_,.m 201023 z_.w.mww 061023 | 08.12.23 | 03.11.23
(Frl) 01.12.23 (Fri) (Fri) (Fri) (Fri) (Fri)
01.12.23 | 19.10.23 | 20.10.23 | 14.12.24
Ha 090226 | 250024 |1 oo | 230224 | 200226 C s = (Bl | Vo) Sty 23 i)
(Fri) (Thurs) 00 (Fri) (Tues) o
(Wed)
s |citation 29.01.24 07.02.24 03.02.24 15.01.24 19.01.24 23.01.24 | 17.01.24 | 01,0224 | 16.01.24 | 05.02.24 | 05.02.24
(Mon) (Wed) Sat (Mon) (Fri) (Tue) (Wed) (Thurs) (Tue) (Mon) L R R B B oo
6 [investiture 02.02.24 16.01.24 11.01.24 24,01.24 30.01.24 | 08.02.24 | 06.02.24 22,01.24
(Fri) Tues (Thurs) Wed Tue (Thurs) Tues Mon
7 ”—__.“.ﬂu._m. 16.12,23 23.12.23 16.12.23 23,1223 16.12.23 23.12.23 | 23.12.23 22.12.23 17.12.23
Meet * (Sat) (Sat) (Sat) (Sat) Am.-z (Sat) (Sat) (Fri) (Sun) o —



AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHoOL

Exam Dates and Vacations for the New Session 2023-24

General guidelines to be followed;

In case of unforeseen holidays like holidays due to Kavaria,
extreme summers, holiday declared overnight by DM etc, s

Colour chart
Blue: Calendar of 2022-23
Black: Calendar of 2023-24
Red: Remarks, Changes in
2023-24

air pollution, extreme winters,
chool will continue in Online Mode,

S.No Reopening/B | Classes _Days &Dates Days & Dates - New Remarks
re Xam New Session 2022- | Session 2023-24
Dates 23
1 | School X & Xl Monday 7 March 22 | Wednesday 1 March |~
Reopens(New 23
Session) Off for teachers:
( Fri, Sat, Sun) 10, 11,12 March 23
Staff Meeting: Monday 13 March 23
( Approved by honorable Chairperson in
revious session planner)
Staff Meeting Tuesday 15 March Monday 13 March 23
22
KG-IX Wednesday 16 Tuesday 14 March 23
March 22
X As per CBSE exams As per CBSE exams
schedule schedule
Nursery/Kg in Monday Wednesday 5 April 23
PV/Cl1inMV & |4 April 22
G 46
2 Summer Nur - IX Saturday 14 May 22- Monday 15 May 23-
Break (students) Saturday 2 July 22 Saturday 01 July 23
Xand XIl Wednesday 1 June Thursday 01 June -
(students) 22-Saturday 2 July 22 Saturday 01 July 23
Teachers(Nur to Saturday 14 May 22- Monday 15 May - g
1X) Wednesday 29 June Tuesday 27 June 23
22




9 Jan 2023

Teachers(Xto Wednesday 1 June | Thursday 1 June- ’”[
Xy 22- Wednesday 29 Tuesday 27 June 23
June 22
Classes in XandXlIl | Tuesday 17 May 22- ‘Monday 15 May -
Summer Tuesday 31 May 22 Wednesday 31 May 23
School For all Teachers Thursday 30 June 22 Wednesday 28 June
reopening 23
after Summer i L 30
Break For all Monday 4 July 22 Monday 3 July 23
Students(Nur to
Xn)
Dusshera - | For all staff and | Saturday 1 October- Saturday 21 October -
Break students Wednesday 5 Oct 22 Tuesday 24 October
: 23
Diwali Break | For all staff and Monday 24 Oct 22- Saturday 11
students Wednesday 26 Oct November -
(including 22 Wednesday 15
Admin) November 23
Winter Break | For all Teachers Monday, 26 Dec 22- Tuesday 26 December |
& Sunday 1 Jan 23 -Monday 1 January 24
Vito
Xli(students)
NurtoV Monday, 26 Dec 22- Tuesday 26 December
Sunday 8 Jan 23 23-Sat6 January 24
Reopening For all Teachers Monday, Tuesday 2 January 24
after Winter | & Vito
Break XlI(students) 2Jan 2023
NurtoV Monday, Monday 8 January 24




1. Classes X & XIlI: 1 April 23, 15 July 23, 19 August 23, 7 Oct 23, 16 Dec 23

2o

EXAMINATIONS J
9 [PT1/Revision [IXandX/Xil | Monday 4July22- | Monday 3 July-Fri | o
Test Tuesday 12 July 7July/Mon 10 July 23
10 1" Term Mon 12 Sept 22- Monday 11
Exam/ PT2 Fri,23 Sept 22 September-Friday 22
X September 23
V-Vl Monday, 12 Sept 22- | Monday 11 r
Friday, 23 Sept 22 September-Friday 22
September 23
IX, X &XI Monday, 12 Sept 22- | Monday 11
Friday, 23 Sept 22 September-Friday 22
X September 23
11 PT3/1% Pre- | IX/X& XII Monday 12 Dec 22- | Monday 11
Board - Friday 23 Dec 22 December- Friday 21
: December 23
12 | 2™Pre- X &XIl Monday, 2 Jan 23 02 January 24 Depending
Board/Mock onwards onwards on CBSE
boards Practical
date sheet
13 Annual V=IX, Xl Monday 13 Feb23 | Monday 12 February
Examination —Friday 24 Feb23 | 24- Friday 23 February
24
|14 | New X&XI ‘Monday 6 March 23 | Monday 4 March 24 | Tentative
Session(2022-
23) Off for teachers: Sat, Sun, Mon 9, 10, 11
March 24
Staff Meeting: Tuesday 12 March 24
KG -IX Tuesday, 14 March | Wednesday 13 March | Tentative
23 24
Xl According to According to schedule
schedule of CBSE of CBSE Boards
Boards
Working Saturdays

For All: 5 August 23 (Intra-school Vasudha), 16 Sept 23 (exam day), 17 Feb 24(exam day)

3. For Teachers & Students: 15 April in lieu of Mon 3 April 23, 19 Aug in Iieu@f Nion 14 Aug 23




Result Days

Ist Term:

Nur-IV_--Sat 30 Sept 23

V-XII-- Sat 7 Oct 23

Final Result :

Mo

Classes Nur, KG,-Sat 2 March 24
Classes I&II1-Mon 4 March 24
Classes 1I&IV -Tues S March 24
Class V= Wed 6 March 24

Classes VI & VII- Thurs 7 March 24
Classes VIII, X & XI- Fri 8 March 24

Mohina Dar

Approved

CHAIRPERSON




LIST OF HOLIDAYS 2022-23

24(tentative)

S.NO | HOLIDAY DATE DAY

1. Holi 08 March 23 Wednesday
2. Ram Naumi 30 March 23 Thursday
3. Ambedkar Jayanti 14 April 23 Friday
4. Mahavir Jayanti 04 April 23 Tuesday
5. Good Friday 07 April23 Friday
6. Id-ul-Fitr 22 April 23 Saturday

7. Buddha Purnima 05 May 23 Friday

8. Id-ul-Zuha 29 June 23 Thursday

| 9 Raksha Bandhan 30 August 23 Wednesday
7. Independence Day 15 August 23 Tuesday
8. -Janamashtami 07 September 23 Thursday
9, Gandhi Jayanti 2 October 23 Monday
10. Dusshera 24 October 23 Tuesday
11. Id-E-Milad 28 September 23 Thursday
12, Diwali 12 November 23 Sunday*
13. Goverdhan Puja 13 November 23 Monday
14, Bhai Duj 14/15 November 237 Tuesday/Wednesday?
15. Chhat Puja 19 November 23 Sunday*
16. Guru Nanak Jayanti 27 November 23 Monday
N W Christmas Day 25 December 23 Monday
18. New Year 1January 24 Monday
19. | Republic Day | 26January 24 - ~ | Friday -
20. Maha shivratri 08 March Friday
24(tentative)

21, Holi 25 March Monday




